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The Secretary of the Italian Motorcycle club of Tasmania surveyed members to provide
their thoughts on road safety issues. The survey was comprised of two questions. The first
question was how many years experience each responder had as a Tasmanian licensed
motorcyclist. The second question was to nominate the top three road safety hazards from
a list of 11 hazards.

The information gathering is as follows.
There were 28 individual responses.
Total combined experience of 696 riding years from 27 respondents.
top 3 road safety hazards from 29 respondents are:
1. Road surfaces (gravel, oil/diesel, condition) 67.97%

2. Road barriers (wire rope/armco) 51.72%
3. Skill level of interstate/international road users 48.28%

All question 2 information is shown below.

ANSWER CHOICES * BRESPONSES ™
« My skill level 10.34% 2
+ MNone of the above 0.00% 0
* Poorsignage 13.79% 4
* Road surfaces (gravel, oil/diesel, condition) 58.97% 20
= Roadworthiness of other vehicles 3.45% 1
» Roadworthiness of your motorcycle 0.00% 0
» Road barriers (wire rope/armca) 51.72% 15
» Skill level of interstate/international road users 43.28% 4
= Skill level of Tasmanian licensed road users 37.93% 1
= Slow moving vehicles (cyclists, trucks, buses, farm machinery) 10.34% 3
» Weather conditions (wet or icy roads, wind) 44 83% 13
* Wildlife or pedestrians 13.79% 4

I'm happy to answer any questions on the above.
Regards,

James Benham
Secretary IMC Tasmania
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